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The Contract Certification for this Contract, specifically Item (8) 
requires the OSHA 10 Hour training course be completed. If the 
employee has completed the 24 & 40-Hour HAZWOPER Training, 
would this satisfy the 10 Hour OSHA requirement?

No, the only acceptable training are the 10 Hour or 30 Hour OSHA 
Outreach Training Programs.  The below question and response can 
be found on OSHA’s website at: 
https://www.osha.gov/dte/outreach/faqs.html#22

Q. What type of training cannot be counted toward outreach training time?

A. Training that is conducted to comply with requirements in the OSHA standards 
cannot be counted toward outreach training. Also, CPR and First Aid training 
cannot be counted towards fulfillment of outreach requirements because they are 
not considered occupational safety and health topics dealing with hazard 
recognition or prevention.
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(a) If a contractor is not in compliance with 1 of the 14 Standards can 
they bid the job?
  
(b) If any comments are printed on the form will their bid be 
irregular?

(a) The job can be bid regardless of compliance with the 14 
Standards, however, if any of the Standards are not met, the bidder 
cannot be awarded the contract.
 
(b) The bid would be considered irregular according to the DelDOT 
Standard Specifications Subsection 102.07B, Irregular Proposals, 
which states; There are unauthorized additions, interlineations, 
conditional bids, or irregularities of any kind that may tend to make 
the proposal incomplete, indefinite, or ambiguous.

 
 
 
 

1 of 1 12/4/2013


